
Sport Level Gender Coach Email

Baseball JV Men Evan Koning ekoning12@gmail.com

Basketball 7th A Middle School Men Jon Smith jaysmith06031987@gmail.com

Basketball 7th B Middle School Men Dylan Emens demens@mattawanschools.org

Basketball 8th A Middle School Men Rob Kuhtz rkuhtz@mattawanschools.org

Basketball 8th B Middle School Men Ron Boven rboven72@gmail.com

Basketball Freshman Men BJ Saunders wsaunders136@gmail.com

Basketball JV Men William Wright wc.wright22@yahoo.com

Basketball Varsity Men Josh Brown jbrown@mattawanschools.org

Basketball 7th A Middle School Women Todd Conklin

Basketball 7th B Middle School Women Rob Kuhtz rkuhtz@mattawanschools.org

Basketball 8th A Middle School Women Ron Boven rboven72@gmail.com

Basketball 8th B Middle School Women Kim Largen klargen@mattawanschools.org

Basketball Freshman Women Dylon Emens demens@mattawanschools.org

Basketball JV Women Tim Conklin Timothy.Conklin@crl.com

Basketball Varsity Women Chad Conklin cconklin@mattawanschools.org

Bowling Varsity Men Amanda Miller kanmiller2@aol.com

Bowling Varsity Women Amanda Miller kanmiller2@aol.com

Competitive Cheer Varsity Women Nichole Plume nicholeplume@gmail.com

Cross Country Middle School Men Melinda Hinueber mhinueber@mattawanschools.org

Cross Country Middle School Women Amanda Swetich aswetich@mattawanschools.org

Cross Country Varsity Men Jon Ablao jablao@mattawanschools.org

Cross Country Varsity Women Scott Banghart sbanghart@mattawanschools.org

Downhill Ski Varsity Men David Bradley bradley-dc@hotmail.com

Downhill Ski Varsity Women David Bradley bradley-dc@hotmail.com

Football Freshman Men Clayton Meldrum claytonmeldrum@gmail.com

Football JV Men Jayce Pillar jpillar@mattawanschools.org

Football Middle School Men Bill Yates mrbillyates@hotmail.com

Football Varsity Men David Arrasmith david.arrasmith@wmich.edu

Golf Varsity Men  

Golf Varsity Women Kristen Haines khaines@mattawanschools.org

Hockey Varsity Men Chris Dienes Chris.dienes@icloud.com

Lacrosse JV Men Michael Kuchenbach mpkuchenbuch@gmail.com

Lacrosse Varsity Men Erik Frank efrank@mattawanschools.org

Lacrosse JV Women Rachel Cochrane rachelcochran34@gmail.com



Lacrosse Varsity Women Tori Patterson victoriarpatterson@gmail.com

Sideline Cheer Varsity Women Nichole Plume nicholeplume@gmail.com

Soccer JV Men John Balkema jmbalkema24@gmail.com

Soccer Varsity Men JT Hageman jarrethageman@yahoo.com

Soccer JV Women Jeremy Neff jeremyjneff@gmail.com

Soccer Varsity Women Ann Ponicki aponicki@mattawanschools.org

Softball JV Women Jamie Lee jlee@mattawanschools.org

Softball Varsity Women Alicia Smith aliciasmith@eaton.com

Swim & Dive Varsity Men Natalie Reamer natalie.c.reamer@outlook.com

Swim & Dive Varsity Women Natalie Reimer natalie.c.reamer@outlook.com

Tennis JV Men Nikki Douglass ndouglass@mattawanschools.org

Tennis Varsity Men Matt Boven mboven@mattawanschools.org

Tennis JV Women Nikki Douglass ndouglass@mattawanschools.org

Tennis Varsity Women Matt Boven mboven@mattawanschools.org

Track & Field Middle School Men Elley Kooienga ehinkel@mattawanschools.org

Track & Field Middle School Women Amanda Swetich aswetich@mattawanschools.org

Track & Field Varsity Men Jarrod DeGroff jdegroff@mattawanschools.org

Track & Field Varsity Women Jarrod DeGroff jdegroff@mattawanschools.org

Volleyball Freshman Women Gabby Ford gabiford13@gmail.com

Volleyball JV Women Jamie Lee jlee@mattawanschools.org

Volleyball Middle School Women Joanna Hall jhall@mattawanschools.org

Volleyball Middle School Women Corrie Thornton cthornton@vbisd.org

Volleyball Varsity Women Megan McCorry megan.mccorry@gmail.com

Wrestling Middle School Men Guy Williamson

Wrestling Varsity Men Troy Zimmerlee tzimmerlee@mattawanschools.org


